

Affiliated to **C.B.S.E**, New Delhi, India Affiliation No : 663004

P.O.Box 80718, Al Ain, UAE Tel: + 9713 781 0043 Email: info@alainjuniors.com Web: www.alainjuniors.com

CirNo28/AJI/AY2021-22/APRIL

26th April 2022

## Subject: DL MODE FOR GRADE 10 & 12 STUDENTS

Dear Parents of Grade 10 and 12,

Greetings from AL AIN JUNIORS SCHOOL!

We at AL AIN JUNIORS SCHOOL are confident that this letter would find all of you in good health. As you all are aware that TERM-II Main Examination will be held during April/May/June 2022 for Grade 10 and 12 students' batch of 2022.

We are glad to inform you that, the competent authority of the Board (CBSE) has fixed AL AIN JUNIORS SCHOOL AS center for Term-II Main Examination, April-2022.

Hence to make suitable arrangements like exam halls, appointing assistant superintendents etc., to conduct these examinations in a fair and smooth manner as per the guidelines stipulated by CBSE, we have to shift Grade 10 and 12 students on Distance Learning Mode on below mentioned dates.

SI. No	Day & Date	Remarks	SI. No	Date	Remarks
1.	Wednesday 27/04/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12	8	Wednesday 18/05/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12
2.	Thursday 05/05/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12	9	Friday 20/05/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12
3.	Friday 06/05/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12	10	Monday 23/05/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12
4.	Tuesday 10/05/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12	11	Monday 30/06/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12
5.	Thursday 12/05/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12	12	Tuesday 07/06/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12
6.	Friday 13/05/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12	13	Monday 13/06/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12
7.	Tuesday 17/05/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12	14	Wednesday 15/06/2022	DL for Grade 10 and 12
Kindly note that DL will be available only on above mentioned days and all other working days students					

must come Face to Face Mode of Learning.

We appreciate your understanding of these special circumstances which are the opportunities to participate in service to the Nation and your extended support in all our endeavors.

Kind Regards AJI Administration